

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3545/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S EXIDE INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Yadav, Adv.  
Dr. Aman Hingorani, Adv.  
M/S. Hingorani & Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

By consent, list this appeal after two  
weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER

