

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3545/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S EXIDE INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG (NP)
Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG (NP)
Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG
Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Aman Hingorani, Adv.
Mr. Basu, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Yadav, Adv.
For M/S. Hingorani & Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions by the parties may be
filed within two weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

